

Hiuen Dassi & Anr. Vs. Kali Dass & Ors.

RSA No.226 of 2024

20.09.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Devender Kumar Advocate, for respondent No.3.

RSA No.226/24 and CMP No.14744/24

Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 and filed memo of appearance. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.3.

On taking steps within a week, issue notice to proforma-respondent No.4, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)