

RSA No. 226 of 2024

06.11.2024 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellant.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 are awaited. However, Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant submits the same have been taken today. Let notice to respondent No. 4 be issued for 06.12.2024; on the steps so taken.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 2 by Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate and on behalf of respondent No. 3 by Sh. Devender Kumar, Advocate is awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.11.2024

(Vriti)