

RSA-226 of 2024

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Trigun S. Negi, vice counsel for the appellant.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4-Smt. Ram Dassi for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on her behalf despite service. Therefore, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 2 by Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate and on behalf of respondent No. 3 by Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate is awaited despite opportunity dated 06.11.2024. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.12.2024

(Vriti)