

Hiuen Dassi & Anr. Vs. Kali Dass & Ors.

RSA No.226 of 2024

08.01.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

CMP No.14744 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has submitted that respondent No.1 does not intend to file reply to the application. Consequently, the present application is allowed and respondents are restrained from alienating, transferring, encumbering and changing the nature of the suit land, in any manner, during the pendency of the *lis*.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

RSA No.226 of 2024

List after winter vacation for admission.

January 08, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge