

Hiuen Dassi and Anr. Vs. Kali Dass and Ors.

RSA No.226 of 2024

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Respondent No.4 is proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 06.12.2024.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that their file has been misplaced and they seek time to construct their brief. Needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)