

**Hiuen Dassi and Anr. Vs. Kali Dass & Ors.**  
**RSA No.226 of 2024**

**05.12.2025 Present:**

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Respondent No.4 is proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 06.12.2024.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
tarun