

Hiuen Dassi and Anr. Vs Kali Dass and Ors.

**RSA No. 226 of 2024**

04.05.2026

Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

None for respondent No. 4.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3, list for admission hearing after six weeks.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*